



บริษัท คิง ไว ประกันภัย จำกัด (มหาชน)  
เลขที่ 43 อาคารไทย ซีซี ทาวเวอร์ ชั้น 33  
ถนนสาทรใต้ แขวงยานนาวา เขตสาทร กรุงเทพมหานคร 10120  
โทรศัพท์: (662) 624 1000 โทรสาร: (662) 238 0836

King Wai Insurance Public Company Limited  
No. 43 Thai CC Tower, 33<sup>rd</sup> Floor, South Sathorn Road,  
Yannawa, Sathorn, Bangkok 10120  
Tel: (662) 624 1000 Fax: (662) 238 0836  
เลขประจำตัวผู้เสียภาษี Tax Registration No. 0 1075 56000 01 9  
www.kwii.com

ORIGINAL

## POLICY SCHEDULE

### TRANSPORTATION SPECIALIST LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY

Date : 23/12/2021

Policy No. 2021-MF001010-MFF/00/000

- Insured** : K.GROUP LOGISTICS CO.,LTD
- Address** : 2401B, 3789/1 RAMA 4 RD., KUAINAMTHAI, KLONGTOEI, BANGKOK 10110
- Period of Insurance** : From 21 December 2021 at 16.30 hrs to 21 December 2022 at 16.30 hrs
- Retroactive Date (for Errors & Omissions)** : **Inception date**
- Cover** : The Insurer agrees subject to the terms, conditions, limits of liability, deductibles, and exceptions contained herein or in the Policy, or endorsed or otherwise expressed hereon, to indemnify the Insured in relation to the Insured's business, under section(s) below.
- Coverage**
- Cargo Liability** : We will also pay claims the insured becomes legally obligated to pay by reason of liability imposed by law for direct physical loss or damage to cargo subject to the applicable Limit of Insurance shown in the Declarations arising out of  
1. The issuance of your HBL for export shipment  
2. The issuance of the Insured's agent HBL or HAWB as approved by the Insurer for import shipments
- The physical loss or damage must be caused by an accident occurring during the policy period. An accident means an unforeseen occurrence and includes repeated exposure to similar conditions
- Extensions**
- Customs Liability** : To cover claims for fines, penalties and confiscation of property imposed by any covered authority for negligent and unintentional breach of import or export regulations. The fines and penalties are limited to ADDITIONAL customs duty, sales tax and/or other monetary charges that would not have been due if Insured had not committed such negligent/ unintentional breach
- Third Party Liability** : To pay claims which the Insured becomes legally obligated to pay accidental death, bodily injury, or illness of any Third party, and physical loss or damage to Third Party's property not in Insured's physical care & custody in the conduct of Insured Services
- Errors & Omissions** : To cover claim first made against the Insured & reported to the Insurer during the policy period with regard to financial loss of its customer arising from Insured's negligent act, error and/or omission committed in the conduct of Insured Services
- Limits of Insurance**
- Cargo Liability** : THB 1,000,000 each Accident/Occurrence and in aggregate
- Extensions with applicable limits:**
- Customs Liability** : THB 1,000,000 each Accident/Occurrence and in aggregate
- Third Party Liability** : No covers
- Errors & Omissions** : THB 1,000,000 each Accident/Occurrence and in aggregate
- Total Limit of This policy** : THB 2,000,000 in aggregate during policy period